COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PECEIVED

OCT 2 8 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Application of Clark Energy)
Cooperative, Inc. for an) CASE No. 2009-00314
Adjustment of Rates)

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF CO-COUNSEL FOR CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.

All parties shall take notice that Mark David Goss, attorney, enters his appearance as co-counsel with Robert L. Rose, as attorneys for Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. in this case for its adjustments of rates.

All future pleadings, notices, correspondence, electronic mailing, and any others forms of communication with Clark Energy Cooperative, inc. should be filed with the current parties and representatives and additionally to:

Mark David Goss Attorney at Law Frost, Brown, & Todd, LLC 250 W Main Street, Suite 2800 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1749

This <u>27</u> day of October, 2009

Respectfully submitted,

ROBERT L. ROSE ATTORNEY AT LAW 51 South Main Street Winchester, Kentucky 40391

ROBERT L. ROSE

Attorney for Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND FILING

Counsel certifies that an original and ten photocopies of the foregoing were served and filed with the Public Service Commission and that true and accurate copies of the foregoing were mailed, via First Class U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, to:

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 211 SOWER BOULEVARD FRANKFORT KY 40601

LAWRENCE W. COOK
PAUL D. ADAMS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE
SUITE 200
FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204

MARK DAVID GOSS ATTORNEY AT LAW FROST, BROWN, & TODD, LLC 250 W MAIN STREET, SUITE 2800 LEXINGTON KY 40507-1749

PAUL G. EMBS, PRESIDENT & CEO CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. PO BOX 748 WINCHESTER KY 40392

This <u>27</u> day of October, 2009

ROBERT L. RÓSE

Attorney for Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc.